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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 65

 10,151 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,404 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,404 

 731 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,023 SAL F. ALBANESE

 294 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 385 ROBERT GANGI

 5,915 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WEINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET S. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITZELOK SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL HUYNH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LEVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOM KHARAZMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PIPER JD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 65

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,408 

Unrecorded  996 

Page 3 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 66

 9,524 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,827 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,827 

 489 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,085 SAL F. ALBANESE

 342 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 343 ROBERT GANGI

 6,158 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ADAM T BRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 4 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXI ROTTENSTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSHOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACKAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY DE LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE LOOGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RU PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CACAPPOLO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 66

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,490 

Unrecorded  337 

Page 5 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 67

 13,657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 359 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,086 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,086 

 812 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,725 SAL F. ALBANESE

 486 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 359 ROBERT GANGI

 8,937 BILL DE BLASIO

 2 ADREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BURTON JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 9 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SERBAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 9 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LISSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MEYERSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FABION (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANARD A. MITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POONS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 67

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 44 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 8 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANNE VISNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 5 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,459 

Unrecorded  627 

Page 7 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 68

 9,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 341 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,982 

 393 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 727 SAL F. ALBANESE

 208 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 313 ROBERT GANGI

 7,863 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELRUBY BROUNLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA HANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDI ARBOLEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUDOLF SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCARTNEY HEATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY TIRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DEBLAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,551 

Unrecorded  431 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 69

 14,553 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 426 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,057 

 615 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,016 SAL F. ALBANESE

 396 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 491 ROBERT GANGI

 10,915 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 AL KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HAUT (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLSEN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA SIMMONS-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORELLO LAGUARTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. OSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARI KANDU BOLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI WENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 14 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN J. ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASNON BAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 69

 21 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY MALIATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE KATHAWALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH LIPMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY YATES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WIGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,545 

Unrecorded  512 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 70

 11,782 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 461 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,359 

 380 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 785 SAL F. ALBANESE

 199 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 337 ROBERT GANGI

 10,140 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 AHMED BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALETHA MAYBANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLUE IVY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F. COLEMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DERRYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIRMAN T. (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACHIAR KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ATIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CHEASETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BERNARD JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SPONHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEL GUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 70

 1 MONECA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARIEN GRIFFTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LLANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECCA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE TENNENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,907 

Unrecorded  452 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 71

 11,196 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 329 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,624 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,624 

 420 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 963 SAL F. ALBANESE

 208 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 342 ROBERT GANGI

 9,337 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC V. TARR JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOISE PICKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE MORGAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVONNI D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL MANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHITEHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSAYN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLARD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 71

Total Votes  11,330 

Unrecorded  294 

Assembly District 72

 9,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 167 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,353 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,353 

 352 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 907 SAL F. ALBANESE

 192 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 249 ROBERT GANGI

 7,255 BILL DE BLASIO

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAELA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN G. WARD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAIFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA MCGONOGALL (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. MAHEWSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,985 

Unrecorded  368 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 73

 7,466 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 337 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,850 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,850 

 574 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,105 SAL F. ALBANESE

 367 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 215 ROBERT GANGI

 4,166 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ALEX KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON BAKER LEEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 5 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL L. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ELOISE GUREVICH (WRITE-IN)

 8 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA NIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 23 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 6 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEAL STONCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAUITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANNA FEIRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 73

 1 SETH D. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SNOWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESE DEMONARUD (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR EALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,529 

Unrecorded  321 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 74

 12,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 282 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,392 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,392 

 591 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,188 SAL F. ALBANESE

 323 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 362 ROBERT GANGI

 8,279 BILL DE BLASIO

 2 ANDREA WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE GRILIKHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GORODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VERITO (WRITE-IN)

 14 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PALUSZCK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 74

 5 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KINGSBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL HEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN K. BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA PEDROZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOWRY (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEUS SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,828 

Unrecorded  564 

Page 18 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 75

 9,021 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,367 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,367 

 530 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,936 SAL F. ALBANESE

 294 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 245 ROBERT GANGI

 5,930 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVELINO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 12 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB S KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRUPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSS B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN HACKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAMA BONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 11 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFEENA MACKLAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONAUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RABER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,010 

Unrecorded  357 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Assembly District 76

 8,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,773 

 608 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,363 SAL F. ALBANESE

 391 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 267 ROBERT GANGI

 4,670 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BETSY FEIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MCCOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 7 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALEBIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE D JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN M. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINA SHIBANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FOODY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMON (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE FITZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,366 

Unrecorded  407 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 126,490 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,707 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 875 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  131,074 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  131,074 

 6,495 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 20,823 SAL F. ALBANESE

 3,700 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 3,908 ROBERT GANGI

 89,565 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ADAM T BRUNK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADREW TILEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 9 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALETHA MAYBANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KADVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXI ROTTENSTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISON BAKER LEEDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUBERT KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVELINO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 13 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY FEIST (WRITE-IN)

 5 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL NYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLUE IVY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 21 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE GRILIKHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HAUT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BURTON JOSEPHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAELA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN G. WARD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL L. JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES F. COLEMAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES OAKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEO CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 41 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLSEN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 11 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GARODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GORODRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL HIRT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CHRISTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS DERRYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK GREGORY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELRUBY BROUNLEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHNEIRMAN T. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC V. TARR JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIA SIMMONS-TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA MOSHOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA HANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORELLO LAGUARTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCOISE PICKART (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRIKA WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 6 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY E. OSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE MORGAN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVONNI D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MCCOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ELOISE GUREVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARI KANDU BOLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SERBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDI WENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 75 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN MACKAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL MANTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACHIAR KALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB S KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMEELAH PRESSLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JAMES F MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LISSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE FLECHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAIFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRUPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER R COWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ATIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN J. ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALEBIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON MEYERSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDI ARBOLEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH RAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KRAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LOCKWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDD B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE BOSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSS B. KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA SILVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CHEASETT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WEINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SHEEKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVERNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE D JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FABION (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANARD A. MITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLA MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE BERNARD JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA G. MARCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE SPONHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN HACKNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADDY DE LOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET S. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAMA BONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUIS JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA NIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASNON BAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN M. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUDOLF SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCARTNEY HEATHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK-VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 157 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEL GUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GREYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PALUSZCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PEREIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO LEWB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINERVA MCGONOGALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITZELOK SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE LOOGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONECA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PELOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKY MALIATAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 39 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL HUYNH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTI SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KINGSBERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENNY KING (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARIEN GRIFFTH (WRITE-IN)

 7 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEAL STONCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL HEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY TIRADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINA SHIBANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE KATHAWALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DORRITIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAUITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WHITEHOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 ROBIN LAVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LEVERN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONNIE ELDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSAYN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RU PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ANNE VISNAUSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH LIPMARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFEENA MACKLAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANNA FEIRSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 27 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SELENA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH D. GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH PINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI HYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN DONAUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA RAMESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOM KHARAZMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LLANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN K. BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LARIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SNOWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WIGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FEFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CACAPPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FILIPSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE PIPER JD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECCA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA PEDROZA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  6:52:31PM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - New York County

 1 TERESE DEMONARUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOWRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS M. MAHEWSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TISA LA PADILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 137 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR EALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE TENNENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHOOPI GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLARD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DEBLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOKO ONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE FITZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEUS SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOEY OROL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  125,408 

Unrecorded  5,666 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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